HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5026

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 13

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$1,974,065,663" and insert "\$1,978,057,903". 1 In line 11, delete "\$125,427,126" and insert "\$152,079,492". In line 24, delete "\$2,824,991,769" and insert "\$2,827,755,114". On page 2, line 2, delete "\$32,164,241" and insert "\$27,961,701". In line 4, delete "\$163,082,570" and insert "\$151,620,401". Delete lines 6 through 10 and insert: "SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, as the maximum limits for payment 8 9 of expenses from lottery moneys allocated from the Administrative Services Economic Development Fund to the Oregon Health Authority, for the following purposes: 10 Gambling addiction programs \$ 12,230,163 11 **(1)** Central services, statewide 12 **(2)** 13 assessments and enterprise-14 wide costs \$ **231,570**". In line 15, delete "\$11,450,417,296" and insert "\$10,853,330,181". 15 In line 18, delete "\$92,275,091" and insert "\$69,501,278". 16 In line 24, delete "\$1,890,773,872" and insert "\$1,956,729,821". 17 In line 28, delete "\$1,651,733,018" and insert "\$1,617,521,159". 18

19